
Silverton Parish Neighbourhood Plan 

 

Organisations for Parishioners to contact as suggested by the NP committee’s replies to 

some of your comments from the Reg 14 Consultation 
 

Design Statement:  www.middevonparish.co.uk/media/281463/design-statement-aug-21.pdf 

 

Devon County Council: www.devon.gov.uk 

Tel:  0345 155 1015  

Email: customer@devon.gov.uk 

 

Devon Highways:  www.devon.gov.uk/roadsandtransport/ 

Tel:  0345 155 1004 
 

Driveway renting schemes:  https://www.yourparkingspace.co.uk/ 

 

Car Sharing in Exeter - https://www.co-cars.co.uk 

Tel:  01392 961385 

email: drive@co-cars.co.uk 

 

Historic England:  www.historicengland.org.uk 

Tel:  0117 9751308 

Email: southwest@HistoricEngland.org.uk 

 

Mid Devon District Council:  www.middevon.gov.uk 

Tel:  01884 255255 

Email:  customerservices@middevon.gov.uk 

 

National Trust, Killerton:  www.nationaltrust.org.uk/killerton 

Tel:  01392 881345 

Email:  enquiries@nationaltrust.org.uk 

 

Tiverton Police – www.appfordevon.com/entries/tiverton-police-enquiry 

Tel:  101 

 

Silverton Parish Council:  www.middevonparish.co.uk/silverton 

 

Silverton Primary School:  www.devon.gov.uk/schools/school/silverton-church-of-england-primary-school/ 

Tel:  01392 860677 

 

For your Information 

Community Land Trust 

Definition:  Community residents can purchase their homes, but not the land on which the houses sit 

www.communitylandtrusts.org.uk 

Email:  info@communitylandtrusts.org.uk 
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